



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4274/2024, CRL.M.A. 16242/2024**

SURAJ PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Palav Shishodia , senior advocate
with Dr Lokendra Malik and Mr.
Danish Zubair Khan advocates

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Raghvinder Varma, APP for the
State.

SI Reena PS Ranjit Nagar

Ms.Anisha Jain, Adv. for R-2 with
respondent no.2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
05.08.2024

%

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 has appeared through video conferencing and seeks time to file the reply.

In terms of the order dated 24.05.2024 learned trial court is requested to defer the proceedings before it, to a date beyond the date fixed by this court.

List on 18.12.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

rb/k