



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4274/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16242/2024 INTERIM RELIEF,
CRL.M.A. 38089/2024 PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD.

SURAJ PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI
Reena, PS-Ranjit Nagar.
Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
23.04.2025

%

No time left.

List on 06.10.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 23, 2025