



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4274/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16242/2024 INTERIM RELIEF,
CRL.M.A. 38089/2024 PERMISSION TO BRING ADDL. DOC.
SURAJ PRAKASH

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Lokendra Malik, Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
06.10.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 24.03.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 6, 2025/vd/gs