



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4274/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16242/2024 & CRL.M.A.**
38089/2024
SURAJ PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Advocate
with Dr. Lokendra Malik, Mr. Ajit
Kumar Pandey and Mr. Danish Zubair
Khan, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Sumit and SI Jaspreet
Pannu.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
22.07.2026

%

List on 17.09.2026 at 3:30 P.M.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 22, 2026/ss/pb